
City of Columbus Department Captains for the Columbus Corporate 
Wellness Challenge 

The Columbus Marathon 
Sunday, October 18, 2009 

 

Department/Division Captain(s) Phone Email 
City Attorney Amber Jones 5-7893 acjones@columbus.gov 
City Auditor     
City Council  Adam 

Knowlden 
5-8623 APKnowlden@columbus.gov 

Columbus Public 
Health 

Barb Seckler, 
Jen Morel  

5-4798 
5-6055 

bjseckler@columbus.gov 
jemorel@columbus.gov 

Development Hannah Jones 5-7125 hrjones@columbus.gov 
Finance and 
Management 

Aileen Heiser, 
Andrea Phillips 

5-6107 
5-6354 

anheiser@columbus.gov 
AKPhillips@columbus.gov 

Human Resources Midge Slemmer 5-8978 tmslemmer@columbus.gov 
Income Tax Division  Tracena Fowler 5-3027 tfowler@columbus.gov 
Mayor’s Office Greg Davies  5-7671 gjdavies@columbus.gov 
Municipal Courts Abbie Armitage 5-6156 ArmitageA@fcmcclerk.com 
Public Safety  George Speaks 5-4200 gespeaks@columbus.gov 
Public Service Kevin 

McSweeney 
5-7248 Kmmcsweeney@columbus.gov



 
 
Join the City of Columbus team and walk or run in the Columbus Marathon. If 
your department does not have a captain listed, please contact Barb Seckler, 
645-4798, or Jen Morel, 645-6055, (Columbus Public Health Team Captains) for 
more information. 
 

Recreation and Parks  Tina Mohn 5-3395 tmmohn@columbus.gov 
Utilities  Duffy 

McSweeney 
5-2191 Dmcsweeney@columbus.gov 


